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1st EPIP Conference Munich, April 24/25, 2003

	Last Name
	First Name
	Affiliation
	Financed by:
	Registered confirmed
	e-mail
	Dinner Participant

	1. David
	Paul A.
	Stanford University

Department of Economics
Landau Economics Building
579 Serra Mall
Stanford, CA 94305-6072
Tel: (650) 725-3266
Fax: (650) 725-5702
	EPIP
	Y
	pad@stanford.edu
	No

	2. Desantes
	Manuel
	European Patent Office 
Erhardtstrasse 27
D-80331 Munich (Germany)
	Local
	Y
	
	Yes

	3. Foray
	Dominique
	IMRI
Université Dauphine
F- 75775 Paris cedex 16
France
Tel: 33 / 1-44 05 48 55
Fax: 33 / 1-44 05 48 49 
	EPIP
	Y
	Dominique.FORAY@oecd.org
foray@dauphine.fr
	Yes

	4. Mairesse
	Jacques
	INSEE, CREST
15, Boulevard Gabriel PERI
92245 MALAKOFF CEDEX
FRANCE
Tel: 33 / 1-411 73550
Fax: 33 / 1-411 77634
	EPIP
	Y
	mairesse@ensae.fr
	Yes

	5. Encaoua
	David
	106 - 112 boulevard de l'Hôpital
75647 Paris cedex 13
Tel: 33 / 1-44 07 81 00

Fax : 33 / 1-44 07 81 09
	EPIP
	Y
	David.Encaoua@univ-paris1.fr
	Yes

	6. Guellec
	Dominique 
	OECD
2, rue André Pascal
F-75775 Paris Cedex 16
France
	INNO-tec
	Y
	Dominique.GUELLEC@oecd.org
	

	7. Blind
	Knut
	Fraunhofer Institute for Systems 
and Innovation Research ISI 
Breslauer Strasse 48 
76139 Karlsruhe 
Germany
Tel: 49 / (0)721-6809-0 
Fax: 49 / (0)721-689152 
	INNO-tec
	Y
	Knut.Blind@isi.fgh.de
	Yes

	8. Hall
	Bronwyn H.
	University of California, Berkeley  
549 Evans Hall # 3880  
Berkeley, CA 94720-3880

Tel: (510) 642-0822
	EPIP
	Yes
	bhhall@econ.berkeley.edu



	Yes

	9. Dikta
	Gerhard
	Fachhochschule Aachen Fachhochschule Aachen 
Abteilung Jülich 
Ginsterweg 1 
D-52428 Jülich 
Tel: 49 / (0)2461- 99  3159 
Fax: 49 / (0)2461- 99  3199 
	INNO-tec
	Y
	dikta@fh-aachen.de
	Yes

	10. Hingley 
	Peter
	European Patent Office 
Erhardtstrasse 27
D-80331 Munich (Germany)
	Local
	Y
	phingley@epo.org
	Yes

	11. Nicolas
	Marc
	European Patent Office 
Erhardtstrasse 27
D-80331 Munich (Germany)

Tel:

Fax:
	Local
	Y
	mnicolas@epo.org
	Yes

	12. Lerner
	Joshua
	Morgan Hall 
Harvard Business School
Boston, MA 02163

Tel:

Fax:
	INNO-tec
	Y
	jlerner@hbs.edu




	Yes

	13. Borrás
	Susana
	Roskilde University

P.O. Box 260

4000 Roskilde

Denmark

Tel: 45 / 46 74 21 78

Fax: 45 / 46 74 30 80
	EPIP
	Yes
	borras@ruc.dk
	Yes

	14. Mariani
	Myriam
	Università di Camerino

Via del Bastione, 3

62032 Camerino

Tel: 39 / 050 88 33 45

Fax: 39 / 050 88 33 44
	EPIP
	Yes
	m.mariani@unimaas.nl
mymarian@tin.it
	Yes

	15. Dezhina
	Irina
	Institute for the Economy in Transition,

Moscow, Gazetny per., 5

125995, Russia

Tel:

Fax:
	INNO-tec
	Y
	dezhina@crdf.ru

	Yes

	16. Licht
	Georg
	Zentrum für Europäische Wirtschaftsforschung, L 7 . 1, 

D-68161 Mannheim

Tel: 49 / (0)621 1235-177
Fax: 49 / (0)621 1235-170
	ZEW
	Yes
	licht@zew.de
	Yes (ab 21.00h)

	17. Mohnen
	Pierre 
	Universiteit Maastricht, MERIT
Postbus 616
6200 MD Maastricht

Tel: 31 / 43-388 3869

Fax:31 / 43 388 4905
	EPIP
	Yes
	P.MOHNEN@MERIT.unimaas.nl
	Yes

	18. Ramani
	Shyama V. 
	University of Grenoble 1221 rue des résidences-Domaine Universitaire

38400 Saint Martin d'Hères
France
Tel: 33 / 4 76 82 54 39
	Own (check)
	Y
	shyamar@grenoble.inra.fr



	Yes

	19. Gambardella
	Alfonso 
	S. Anna School of Advanced Studies

Piazza Martiri della Libertà 33

56127 Pisa

Italy

Tel: 39 / 050 88 33 37

Fax: 39 / 050 88 33 44
	EPIP
	Yes
	gambardella@sssup.it
	Yes

	20. Kahin
	Brian 
	University of Michigan School of Information,
Univ. of Michigan,
304 West Hall 
Ann Arbor MI 48109-1092
Tel: (734) 763-2285

Fax: (734) 764-2475
	INNO-tec
	Y
	kahin@umich.edu


	Yes

	21. Lanjouw 
	Jean O. 
	The Brookings Institution

1775 Massachusetts Ave NW, Washington DC 20036
Tel: (202) 797-6000

Fax (202) 797-6004
	INNO-tec
	Y
	jlanjouw@brookings.edu


	Yes

	22. Goeschl
	Timo
	University of Cambridge, UK

Department of Land Economy
19 Silver Street

Cambridge CB9 3EP

UK

Tel: 44 / 1223 339 773

Fax: 44 / 1223 339 337
	INNO-tec
	Y
	tg203@cam.ac.uk
	Yes

	23. Stauder
	Dieter
	European Patent Office 
Erhardtstrasse 27
D-80331 Munich (Germany)
	Local
	
	dstauder@epo.org
	Yes

	24. Stahl
	Konrad
	University of Mannheim
68931 Mannheim
Tel: 49 / (0) 621-181 1880
Fax: 49 / (0) 621-181 1874
	Own (check)
	Yes
	konrad@econ.uni-mannheim.de
	Yes

	25. Lehmann
	Michael
	University of Munich

Marstallplatz 1
D-80539 München

Tel:49 / (0)89-24246-446/447

Fax:49 / (0)89-24246-501
	Local
	Y
	rtl@intellecprop.mpg.de
	Yes

	26. Bessen
	James
	Research on Innovation

6 Leslie Lane 
Wallingford, PA 19086

USA
	INNO-tec
	Y
	jbessen@researchinnovation.org


	Yes

	27. Spindler
	Gerald 
	University of Göttingen

Platz der Göttinger Sieben 6

37073Göttingen

Tel:49 / (0) 551-397374

Fax: 49 / (0) 551-394633
	EPIP
	Y
	gspindl@gwdg.de
	Yes

	28. Harhoff
	Dietmar 
	INNO-tec, Institute for Innovation Research,Technology Management and Entrepreneurship,

University of Munich

Kaulbachstr. 45

D-80539 Munich

Tel.:49 (0)89-2180 2239

Fax:49 (0)89-2180 6284
	EPIP
	Y
	harhoff@bwl.uni-muenchen.de
	Yes

	29. Henkel
	Joachim 
	INNO-tec, Institute for Innovation Research,Technology Management and Entrepreneurship,

University of Munich

Kaulbachstr. 45

D-80539 Munich

Tel.:49 (0)89-2180 2986

Fax:49 (0)89-2180 6284
	EPIP
	Y
	henkel@bwl.uni-muenchen.de
	Yes

	30. Wagner
	Stefan 
	INNO-tec, Institute for Innovation Research,Technology Management and Entrepreneurship,

University of Munich

Kaulbachstr. 45

D-80539 Munich

Tel.:49 (0)89-2180 2877

Fax:49 (0)89-2180 6284
	EPIP
	Y
	swagner@bwl.uni-muenchen.de
	Yes

	31. Hoisl
	Karin 
	INNO-tec, Institute for Innovation Research,Technology Management and Entrepreneurship,

University of Munich

Kaulbachstr. 45

D-80539 Munich

Tel.:49 (0)89-2180 5626

Fax:49 (0)89-2180 6284
	EPIP
	Y
	hoisl@bwl.uni-muenchen.de
	Yes

	32. Gruber
	Marc 
	INNO-tec, Institute for Innovation Research,Technology Management and Entrepreneurship,

University of Munich

Kaulbachstr. 45

D-80539 Munich

Tel.:49 (0)89-2180 5606

Fax:49 (0)89-2180 6284
	Local
	Y
	gruber@bwl.uni-muenchen.de
	Yes

	33. Lossen
	Ulrich 
	INNO-tec, Institute for Innovation Research,Technology Management and Entrepreneurship,

University of Munich

Kaulbachstr. 45

D-80539 Munich

Tel.:49 (0)89-2180 3684

Fax:49 (0)89-2180 6284
	Local
	Y
	lossen@bwl.uni-muenchen.de
	Yes

	34. Tausend
	Christian 
	INNO-tec, Institute for Innovation Research,Technology Management and Entrepreneurship,

University of Munich

Kaulbachstr. 45

D-80539 Munich

Tel.:49 (0)89-2180 5605

Fax:49 (0)89-2180 6284
	Local
	Y
	tausend@bwl.uni-muenchen.de
	Yes

	35. Socher
	Carolin 
	INNO-tec, Institute for Innovation Research,Technology Management and Entrepreneurship,

University of Munich

Kaulbachstr. 45

D-80539 Munich

Tel.:49 (0)89-2180 5833

Fax:49 (0)89-2180 6284
	Local
	Y
	socher@bwl.uni-muenchen.de
	Yes

	36. Treptow
	Felix 
	INNO-tec, Institute for Innovation Research,Technology Management and Entrepreneurship

University of Munich

Kaulbachstr. 45

D-80539 Munich

Tel.:49 (0)89-2180 2562

Fax:49 (0)89-2180 6284
	Local
	Y
	treptow@bwl.uni-muenchen.de
	Yes

	37. Jaffe
	Adam B
	Brandeis University
Waltham MA 02454-9110
USA
Tel: (617) 736-2251
Fax: (781) 736-2269
	INNO-tec
	Y
	ajaffe@brandeis.edu


	Yes

	38. Arman
	Avadikyan 
	BETA
61 avenue de la Fôret Noire
67085 Strasbourg
France

Tel : 33 / 39 0242 192

Fax :33 / 39 0242 071
	
	Yes
	avady@cournot.u-strasbg.fr
	Yes

	39. Cremers
	Katrin 
	Zentrum für Europäische Wirtschaftsforschung, L 7, 1
D-68161 Mannheim

Tel: 49 (0)621 1235-297
Fax:49 (0)621 1235-170
	ZEW
	Yes
	cremers@zew.de
	Yes

	40. Friedrich
	Andrea 
	University of Munich
KFT Ref. III B8
Theresienstrasse 37
D-80333 Munich

Tel.:++49 (0)89-2180 6351

Fax:++49 (0)89-2180 6304
	LMU
	Yes
	patente@lmu.de
	Yes

	41. Giarratana
	Marco 
	S. Anna School of Advanced Studies

Piazza Martiri della Libertà 33

56127 Pisa

Italy
	EPIP
	Yes
	mgiarra@sssup.it
	Yes

	42. von Graevenitz
	Georg 
	ELSE, Univ. College London
Gower Street
London WC1 E6BT
Tel: 44 / 207 679 5843
	Own
	Yes
	uctpgvo@ucl.ac.uk
	Yes

	43. Hardwig
	Ludwig 
	Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität München
Rechtsabteilung
Geschwister-Scholl-Platz 1
80539 München
Tel: 49 / (0)89 2180 3390
Fax:49 / (0)89 2180 2985
	LMU
	Yes
	ludwig.hardwig@verwaltung.uni-muenchen.de
	Yes

	44. Harrison
	Elad 
	Universiteit Maastricht, MERIT
Postbus 616
6200 MD Maastricht

Tel: 31 / 43-388 3883

Fax:31 / 43 388 4905
	EPIP
	Yes
	
	Yes

	45. Kilchenmann
	Christoph 
	University of Basel
Petersgraben 51
4057 Basel

Switzerland
Tel: 41 / 61 267 33 57

Fax: 41 / 61 267 3340
	Own
	Yes
	Christoph.Kilchenmann@unibas.ch
	Yes

	46. Koller
	Hans 
	Universität der Bundeswehr Hamburg
Holstenhofweg 85
22043 Hamburg
Tel:49 / (0)40 6541 2850
Fax:49 / (0)40 6541 3767
	Own
	Yes
	Koller@unibw-hamburg.de
	Yes

	47. Luukkonen
	Terttu 
	ETLA 
Lönnrotinkatu 4B
00120 Helsinki
Finnland
Tel: 35 / 89 609 90218
Fax: 35 / 89 601 753
	Own
	Yes
	Terttu.luukkonen@etla.fi
	Yes

	48. Luzzi
	Alessandra 
	S. Anna School of Advanced Studies

Piazza Martiri della Libertà 33

56127 Pisa

Italy

Tel: 39 / 050 88 33 43

Fax: 39 / 050 88 33 44
	EPIP
	Yes
	Luzzi@sssup.it
	Yes

	49. Vence
	Xavier 
	University of Santiago de  Compostela
Fac. Economia, Campus Norte
15704 Santiago de Compostela
Spain
Tel: 34 / 981 56 3100
	EPIP
	Yes
	eaxvence@usc.es
	Yes

	50. Martinez
	Catalina 
	OECD
2, Rue André Pascal

75016 Paris

France

Tel : 33 / 1-45 2493 67

Fax :33 / 1-44 306264
	Own
	Yes
	catalina.martinez@oecd.org
	Yes

	51. Henry
	Claude
	Laboratoire d'Économétrie

de l'École Polytechnique

UMR 7657

1 rue Descartes

75005 Paris

France
Tel: 33 / 01 55 55 83 07
Fax : 33 / 01 55 55 84 28
	Own
	Y
	henryc@poly.polytechnique.fr


	Yes

	52. Trajtenberg 
	Manuel 
	The Eitan Berglas School of Economics, 
Tel-Aviv University 
Tel-Aviv 69978, 
Israel 
Tel: 972-3-640-9911 
Fax: 972-3-640-9908
	Inno-tec

SFB 386 Mittel
	Yes
	manuel@post.tau.ac.il
	Yes

	53. von Eggelkraut-Gottanka
	Thomas
	LMU
	INNO-top
	
	
	No

	54. Seligmann
	Nebine
	LMU
	INNO-top
	
	
	No

	55. Siebert
	Christian
	LMU
	INNO-top
	
	
	No

	56. Töpelmann
	Philipp
	LMU
	INNO-top
	
	
	No

	57. Pörschmann
	Stephanie
	LMU
	INNO-top
	
	
	No

	58. Wilden
	Ralf
	LMU
	INNO-top
	
	
	No

	59. Wuschek
	Thomas
	LMU
	INNO-top
	
	
	No

	60. Figulla
	Laura
	LMU
	INNO-top
	
	
	No

	61. Liegsalz
	Johannes
	LMU
	INNO-top
	
	
	No

	62. Giesel
	Bianca
	LMU
	INNO-top
	
	
	No

	63. Fornol
	Moritz
	LMU
	INNO-top
	
	
	No

	64. Schultze
	David
	LMU
	INNO-top
	
	
	No

	65. Teichert
	Thorsten
	Institute for Innovation Management
University of Berne
Engehaldenstrasse 4
3012 Bern

Switzerland

Tel: 41 / 31 631 8040
Fax: 41 / 31 631 49 91
	
	Yes
	teichert@iim.unibe.ch
	Yes

	70. von Wartburg
	Iwan
	Institute for Innovation Management
University of Berne
Engehaldenstrasse 4
3012 Bern

Switzerland

Tel: 41 / 31 631 8050
Fax: 41 / 31 631 49 91
	
	Yes
	Iwan.vonwartburg@iim.unibe.ch
	Yes

	71. Guichard
	Renelle 
	IMRI

Université Paris IX Dauphine
Place du Maréchal de Lattre dee Tassigny
75775 Paris CEDEX 16
France
Tel : 33 / (0)1 44 05 48 55

Fax :33 / (0) 1 44 05 48 49
	EPIP
	Y
	Renelle.Guichard@dauphine.fr
	Yes

	72. Conte
	Elio Lo
	EPO

European Patent Office DG1/DG2 

Patentlaan 2 

2288 EE Rijswijk

The Netherlands 

Tel: 31 / 70 340 3072
	Own
	e-mail
	cloconte@epo.org
	Yes

	73. Osella
	Rossella
	Via Strambio 11
20133 Milano
Italy
Tel.: 39 / 335 6211160
Fax: 39 / 0172 89571
	Own
	yes
	rossellaosella@hotmail.com
	Yes

	74. Lachnit
	Jürgen
	Weickmann & Sozien
Kopernikusstraße 9
81679 München
Tel: 49 / (0)89 / 455 63 –0
Fax: 49 / (0)89 / 470 5068
	
	Y
	
	Yes

	75. Jordan
	Volker
	Weickmann & Sozien
Kopernikusstraße 9
81679 München
Tel: 49 / (0)89 / 455 63 –0
Fax: 49 / (0)89 / 470 5068
	
	Y
	
	Yes

	76. Glaser
	Maya 
	Bundesministerium für Bildung und Forschung
Heinemannstr. 2
53175 Bonn
Tel: 49 / (0)228 57 38 59
Fax: 49 / (0) 228 57 39 45
	Own
	yes
	Maya.Glaser@bmbf.bund.de
	Yes

	77. Lachenmaier
	Stefan 
	IFO Institute
LMU München
Poschingerstr. 5
Tel: 49 / (0)89 / 92241696
Fax: 49 / (0)89 / 92241460
	Own
	yes
	lachenmaier@ifo.de
	Yes

	78. McGinley
	Ciaran
	European Patent Office 
Erhardtstrasse 27
D-80331 Munich (Germany)
	
	y
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Berlin SubOffice Principal Director 
Omer Bullens 

EPO Controlling Office: 
Ciaran McGinley (Interim Controller)  - In Liste aufnehmen
Jim Pearce 
Steen Andersen 
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Rik Espeel 
Raphael de Roeck, 
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Karele Devries 
Martin Katruff 
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Christian Godin 

Audio-Video Cluster: 
Pantaleo Giannotti, 
Christian Stoffers, 
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Principal Directorate 3 Search: 
Helge Rasmussen 
Jean-Pierre Verslype 
Rachid Moualed 
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Telecom Cluster: 
Tilmann  Zwicker 
Jos Van den Berg 


EPO POTENTIAL DINNER LIST 
Manuel Desantes 

Berlin SubOffice Principal Director 
Omer Bullens 

EPO Controlling Office: 
Ciaran McGinley (Interim Controller) 
Jim Pearce 
Steen Andersen 
Peter Hingley 

EPO Principle Directorate "Means": 
Rik Espeel 
Raphael de Roeck, 
André Coucke, 
AND (possibly) 
Bernard Lefevre 
Karele Devries 
Martin Katruff 
Gert Brichau 
Christian Godin 

Audio-Video Cluster: 
Pantaleo Giannotti, 
Christian Stoffers, 
Richard Absalom 

Principal Directorate 3 Search: 
Helge Rasmussen 
Jean-Pierre Verslype 
Rachid Moualed 
A. Cartysse? 

Telecom Cluster: 
Tilmann  Zwicker 
Jos Van den Berg 

 Principal Directorate 4 Search: 
A. Stamatopolous? 
Inge Thormaehlen 
Frédéric Laue 
Anselmo Zeri 


